Fisher� FIELDVUE� DVC6000 SIS Digital
Valve Controllers for Safety Instrumented
System (SIS) Solutions
The operation of many industrial processes,
especially in the chemical and oil & gas industries,
involves inherent risk. Safety Instrumented Systems
are specifically designed to reduce the likelihood or

b.  External Power—A 24 VDC power supply is
required to power the LCP100.
Ordering Information
Refer to the Specifications section. Carefully review
each specification and indicate your choice
whenever a selection is to be made.
When ordering, specify:
1. Digital valve controller type number
2. DVC6000 power [24 VDC (multi−drop) or 4−20
mA current loop (point−to−point)]
3. Valve style (sliding−stem or rotary)
4. Actuator (spring and diaphragm or piston with
spring return)
5. Actuator manufacturer (Fisher or other)
6. Actuator type and size
7. Positioner Action (pneumatic relay) − Direct /
Reverse
8. Valve failure action (fail close or fail open)
9. Mechanical position indicator, if required
10. LCP100 local control panel, if required
Related Documents
These documents are available from your Emerson
Process Management sales office. Also visit our
website at www.FIELDVUE.com.
� TÜV Certificate Nr./No. 968/EZ 127.00/02
� TÜV Report for DVC6000 SIS—No. 968/EZ
127.00/02
� FMEDA Report for DVC6000 SIS− Form 5742
� FMEDA Report for LC340 Line Conditioner −
Form 5749
� Bulletin 62.1:DVC6000(S1) − FIELDVUE
DVC6000 Digital Valve Controller Dimensions
(D103308X012)
� FIELDVUE DVC6000 SIS Digital Valve
Controllers for Safety Instrumented System (SIS)
Solutions Instruction Manual (D103230X012)
� FIELDVUE DVC6000 SIS Digital Valve
Controllers for Safety Instrumented System (SIS)
Solutions Quick Start Guide (D103307X012)
DVC6000 SIS
Product Bulletin
62.1:DVC6000 SIS
December 2010
 15
DVC6000 SIS Specifications
Available Configurations
Valve−Mounted Instrument:
DVC6010 SIS: Sliding−stem applications
DVC6020 SIS: Rotary applications and
long−stroke sliding−stem applications
DVC6030 SIS: Quarter−turn rotary applications
All units can be used in either 4−wire or 2−wire
system installations.
DVC6000 SIS digital valve controllers must have
the Safety Instrumented System Application (SIS)
option
Remote−Mounted Instrument(1):
DVC6005 SIS: Base unit for 2 inch pipestand or
wall mounting
DVC6015: Feedback unit for sliding−stem
applications
DVC6025: Feedback unit for rotary or long−stroke
sliding−stem applications
DVC6035: Feedback unit for quarter−turn rotary
applications
DVC6000 digital valve controllers can be mounted
on Fisher and other manufacturers rotary and
sliding−stem actuators.